		2 Revised Title Page <u>1</u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Tariff No10	
	7 am 140	•
	Cancels	
	Tariff No. 9	<u></u>
	of	
	YAKIMA WASTE SYSTEMS	, Inc. G-89
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste	Collection Company)
	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc	
	(Registered trade name of Solid W	
	SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING A IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERF (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a c certificate authority, a map accurately depicting in which the tariff applies must be attached to the	RITORY: ompany's the area
	In the County and City of Ya	ıkima
	(This certificate does not authorize the duplic	
	(This certificate does not authorize the duplion undertaken by the City of Yakima	
	undertaken by the City of Yakima	a contracted for by it.)
		a contracted for by it.) Official UTC requests for information
	undertaken by the City of Yakima Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
	undertaken by the City of Yakima	a contracted for by it.) Official UTC requests for information
	undertaken by the City of Yakima Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
	undertaken by the City of Yakima Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry
	undertaken by the City of Yakima Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager
	undertaken by the City of Yakima Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com
sued by:	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com
•	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897 E-mail address, if any: irmgardw@wcnx.org	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com Fax: 1-509-575-0172
•	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897 E-mail address, if any: irmgardw@wcnx.org Irmgard R Wilcox November 4, 2013	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com
•	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 2830 City, State/Zip Code Yakima, WA 98907 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 832-8749, (253) 448-0303 FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897 E-mail address, if any: irmgardw@wcnx.org	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Bill Stansberry Title: Site Manager Phone: (509) 834-4008 E-mail: BillSt@wasteconnections.com Fax: 1-509-575-0172

Tariff No.	10	-			18	Revised	Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Yakima Waste	Systems, I	nc. G-89				
	All pages contained ir tariff and/or any suppl the same as, or are be indicates an original page	lements to the tefore, the issue page.	sted below in ariff listed on date of this	n this page page. "O"	have	issue dates e revision col Page	that are umn Current	7
	Number Title Check Sheet 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Revision 2 18 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 2	Number 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Revision 4 3 0 3 4 4 0 0 4 4 3 0 3 4 4 4 3 0 3 4		Number 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Revision	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox November 4, 2013			Supplement	nt No I	Revision No.	ctive Date:	January 1, 2014
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date: _			By: _	·		

Tariff No10	_	2 Revised Page No. 14
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89	
Item 40	Material Requiring Special Equipment, Pre	ecautions, or Disposal
Transportation of solid waste requirement in Item 160, or to other spe		ndling or disposal will be subject to time rates
Companies must make every efforthe company's tariffs. The companthe company's office.	rt to be aware of the commodities that require ny shall maintain a list of those commodities	e special handling at the disposal sites named in and make it available for public inspection at
<u>It</u>	tem 45 Material Requiring Special Testing a	and/or Analysis
determine whether dangerous or paid by the customer. The comparand/or analysis and also must retail through to the customer without m	prohibited substances are present, the actual any must provide the customer with a copy of ain a copy in the company's file for at least the	any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing ree years. Those costs shall be passed of time spent to accomplish the special testing
	Item 50 Returned Check Charg stomer pays with a check, and the customer's sessed a return check charge in the amount	s bank refuses to honor
and shook, the basisme, thin so as		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		·
Issue Date: November 4, 2013		Effective Date: January 1, 2014
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Γariff No.	10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 Revised Page No. 15
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89	
		Item 51 Restart Fees	
		ated due to delinquent billings, a customer atement fee in addition to all delinquent am	
			•
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	
	the container or drop box f and delivery fees contained When residential service w	rminated for delinquent accounts and the Crom the customer's premises, the customed in Items 240 or 260, as applicable. With carts or toters has been terminated for oved the cart or toter from the customer's parts.	r will be charged pickup delinquent accounts
	A re-delivery fee of \$14.79	(A) will be assessed to cart customers who ent of service or customers requested exc	
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		
ssue Date:	November 4, 2013		Effective Date: January 1, 2014
		(For Official Use Only)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Oocket No.	TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	. 10			4	Revised Page No.	<u>16</u>						
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Syster	ms, Inc. G-89			:						
		Item 55 Over-siz	ed or Over-weight Cans	or Units								
			esidential receptacle (ca ceeds the size and wei									
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
		\$ 1.72 (A)	_ per unit									
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop box	ces see item 207	7.							
	•	Item 60) Overtime Periods									
			ng services, at customer and the following holida		overtime							
	New Years Day		Independence Day	Ch	ristmas Day	•						
	Washington's Birthda	у	Labor Day									
	Memorial Day		Thanksgiving Day									
	e recorded to the near until the time it return		inutes from the time the	company's vehi	cle leaves							
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for c	overtime or holiday work	performed sole	ly for the							
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$44.34 (A) \$44.34 (A)									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	(For	Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate: January 1, 2	2014						
Docket No	TG	·	emoral des emy,	By:								
	-			 • 								

Tariff No.	10	3 Revised Page No17
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89
		Item 70 Return Trips
to pick up m		ake a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, ilable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the ickup, will apply:
	Can, unit, mini-can, Toter, _ Toter, _ Toter, _	
	rn trips requiring the s provisions of Item 16	pecial dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged 0 (Time Rates).
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	Effective Date: January 1, 2014
		(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date: By:

Tariff No.	10	_	3	_ Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G	S-89		
		Item 80 Carry-out Se	ervice, Drive-Ins		
service of ca feet of the ca	ins/units not placed a ans/units using impro	ng additional charges when cust t the curb, the alley, or other poir ved access roads commonly ava y available for public use.	nt where the company's	vehicle can be driven to	within five
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R	Rate]
			Residential	Commercial	1
	Charge for Carry-ou	ıts	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-ca	ins, or micro-mini cans I out over 5 feet, but	\$.27 (A)		
		25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.11	\$.14 (A)	
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive charge will be limited to one caunits, mini-cans, or micro-mini-accessible to the company's vermust be assessed instead.	n, unit, mini-can, or mic cans are carried over 1	cro-mini can. If cans, 25 feet, but are safely	
	["-		T 6	Rate	1
	Charge for Drive-ins	c (ner nickun)	Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveward but less than 250 fe	ys of over 125 feet,	\$.79 (A)		
		ays of over 250 feet,	N/A	N/A	
	For each 1/10 mile	over 1/10 mile			
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing d access to a single residence. I residences or accounts, no drive	f a driveway provides a	ccess to multiple	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013			Effective Date: January	1, 2014
		(For Official Us	se Only)		
Docket No. T	-G	Date:	Ву: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				····	

Tariff No.	10	3	Revised Page No. 2
	ame/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Syster Trade Name(s)	ms, Inc. G-89	
	<u>Item 90 Can Carriage</u>	e Special Services	
		Residential	Rate Commercial
	Service	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
	Stairs or steps for each step up or down	\$0.07	\$0.07
	Overhead obstructions for each overhead	CO 24 (A)	PO 24 (A)
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$0.21 (A)	\$0.21 (A)
	Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above		
	ground, but not involving stairs or steps	\$0.14 (A)	\$0.14 (A)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		•	
		•	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	 	
.coucu by.	mingala it tribon		
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	Effective	Date: January 1, 2014
	(For Official L	Jse Only)	
Danies Ne	TC Data:	By:	
DOCKET NO.	TG Date:	оу:	

													
Tariff No.	10					4	Re	evised Page No.	. 21				
Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89 Registered Trade Name(s)													
Rates in this i	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
Rates in this item apply:													
residentic condomic (2) When rec recycling condomic to the pro	aste collection, curbsical property. This including its in	des single favice is billed nment service must be p buildings of ger.	amily dwelli directly to ce level ord rovided for less than _	ngs, duplexes, the occupant o dinance, solid w r single-family d	apartments, mol feach residentia aste collection, wellings, duplex	bile homes il unit, and/ curbside es, mobile	, or homes,						
Nates below t	apply in the lonewing s	CIVICO di Ca.											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recy	cle Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage						
Units or Type	of	Service	Serv	rice Service	Units or Type	of	Service						
of Containers	Service	Rate	Ra	te Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate						
20-Gal Can	WG	\$ 5.59	(A)		48 Gallon Toter	WG	\$ 9.97	(A)					
1.Can	WG	\$ 6.99	(A)		64 Gallon Toter	WG	\$ 10.47	(A)					
2 Cans	WG	\$ 9.17	(A)		96 Gallon Toter	WG	\$ 12.75	(A)					
3 Cans	WG	\$ 11.33	(A)		<u> </u>			<u> </u>					
4 Cans	WG	\$ 13.49	(A)		l	,		<u> </u>					
5 Cans	WG	\$ 15.93	(A)		<u> </u>								
6 Cans	WG	\$ 18.63	(A)		j								
1 Can	MG	\$ 4.17	(A)		l L			<u> </u>					
64 Gallon Toter	EOWR		\$8.42	2 (A)				<u> </u>					
96 Gallon Toter	EOWY			\$10.80 (A)]								
]								
] [<u> </u>					
]								
Note 1: Desc	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly or ription/rules related to ription/rules related to	EOWR=Every EOWY=Every recycling pr yardwaste p	Other Week Other Week ogram are orogram ar	Recycling; MR≠Mo Yard Waste shown on page e shown on page	e 23 ge 24								
Note 3: In ad	dition to the recycling	rates shown	above, a	ecycling debit/o	redit of \$N	<u>/A</u> app	lies.						
Notes for this	item are continued on	next page											
					Recycling se	ervice rate	s on this	page expire on: I	<u>₩</u>				
Issued Pri	Irmgard R Wilcox			·				<u> </u>					
Issued By:	imigaru r. vviicox												
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013					Effec	tive Date:	January 1,	2014				
iodus Date.	11010111001 7, 2010			(For Official Us	e Only)								
				,									
Docket No. T	G		Date:		Bv:								

Tariff No.	10	_		4	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste System	s, Inc. G-89			
	Item 10	00 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (con	tinued from pr	evious page)	
		4				
Note 4:		rged for service request given for partially filled ca llection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: outside the control of the 125 feet in or the cart or toter, per pick	e driver, the driver is reder to reach the truck.	equired to mov	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, n	nini-can, or mi	cro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle	٦ .		
	•	Type of receptacle	per pickup	İ		
		32-gallon can or unit	2.03 (A)	1		
		Mini-can	. ,	1		
		Micro-minican		1		
		48-gallon toter	3.07 (A)			
		64-gallon toter	4.08 (A)]		
		96-gallon toter	6.12 (A)			
		Bag	2.03 (A)			
		Other		_		•
		Other				
Note 7: Note 8:	\$4.17 (A) per can/un area in which the cust than normal schedule	est no more than one pic it. Service will be render omer resides. Note: If of d pickup day, rates for sp arge \$ 45.00 each. (For	red on the normal sche customer requires serv pecial pickups will appl	eduled pickup rice to be prov	day for the	
		-				
						,
						*
	1 - 140					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
lagua Deter	Mayambar 4, 0040				Effective Date:	tonuony 1, 2014
issue Date:	November 4, 2013		or Official Use Only)		Ellective Date:	January 1, 2014
		. (170	or Official OSE Offig)			
Docket No	TG	Date:		By:		
	· -					

Tariff No.	10	_				4	Revised F	Page No.	25	
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		Yakima Wa	ste Systems,	Inc. G-89						
	<u>lte</u>	m 105 Multi-	family Servic	e - Monthly R	ates					
Contino Aron:										
Service Area:										
	32 gallons	48 gallons	64 gallons	96 gallons	ga	other	other	other	other	
Number of							- "			
Receptacles	. 1	11	1	1						
Frequency	MC	\w_C	N/C	wg						
of service Initial Delivery	WG	WG	WG	VVG	\dashv					
Charge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Rent Per										
Day	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Rent Per									•	
Month	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Pickup Charge	\$ 1.41 (A)	\$ 2.40 (A)	\$ 3.11 (A)	\$ 4.51 (A)	l					
(See Notes 1,2&3) Special Pickup	(Note 4) \$ 2.29 (A)	(Note 4) \$ 3.91 (A)	(Note 4) \$ 5.06 (A)	(Note 4) \$ 7.36 (A)						
Charge	(Note 6)	(Note 6)	(Note 6)	(Note 6)		İ				
Onargo	(11010 0)	1 (11010-0)	(11010 0)	(11010-0)		I		1	*1	
Note 1:	The charge included program are shown		r recycling is	\$ <u>N/A</u> . [escri)	ption/rules re	lated to recy	cling		
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program a		-	s \$ <u>N/A</u> .	Desc	cription/rules	related to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/deb			this rate is: \$	N/	<u>'A</u> .				ļ
Note 4:	Customers will be ch	arged for serv	rice requeste	d even if fewe	r unit	s are picked ι	ıp on a		i i	
	particular trip. No cr	-		-		-	given if custo	mer		
	fails to set receptack			-	-					
Note 5:	48 gallons is \$10.40 The charge for an oc						mini can or			
NOTE 3.	regular pickup is:	Casional Extre	i resideriliar d	an, unit, toter	,	-can, or micro	-iiiiii-caii oi	ια		
	roganar promapron		Rate per	receptacle	•			Rate	per receptacle	
	Type of rece	ptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	ceptacle		Per pickup	
	32-gallon can or unit		2.08	(A)		64-gallon tote	+	4.17	· ,	
	Mini-can					96-gallon toter		6.22	(A)	
	Micro-mini-can		2 12	(A)	-	Other: Other:	,			
	48-gallon toter		3.13	(4)	Ļ	Outer.				
Note 6:	Customers may requ	est no more ti	han one pick	up per month.	on ar	n "on call" bas	sis. at			
	\$2.20 (A) per can/ur							!		
	area in which the cus	stomer resides	s. Note: If cu	ıstomer requii	es se	rvice to be pr	ovided on ot	her		
	than normal schedul							t		
	can/unit; each addition	onal can/unit o	n same picki	up shall be \$1	.75 (A	<u>()</u> per can/uni	t.			
Note 7:	Toter replacement cl	argo \$ 45 00	each /Farla	et totore)						
Note 7.	roter replacement of	large \$ 45.00	each. (Fui lu	si ioicisj		1	Recycling ra	ates on this	page expire:	N/A
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	· .					Effect	ive Date:	January 1, 201	4
			(For	Official Use O	nly)					
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ By:					
			·							

Tariff No.	10	-			1 Revised P	age No. <u>26</u>					
Company Name Registered Trad		Yakima Waste System	is, Inc. G-89								
		<u>lter</u>	m 120 Drums	<u>3</u>							
		Type of Service	ce	Rate Per Drum, P	er Pickup						
		Regular Route Service									
		Special Pickup	\$	N/A							
	 	Item 130 Litter	Receptacles a	nd Litter Toters							
		Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Ra	te Per Receptacle	, Per Pickup						
		Size or Type: 30 gall	lon \$ 2	.66 (A) (Note 1)							
		Size or Type:	[\$_								
		Company-owned Rece	entaclo: I Pa	ite Per Receptacle	Per Pickup						
		Size or Type:	\$ \$	ile Fei Neceptacie	s, r er r ickup						
•		Size or Type:	\$								
			•								
Note	e 1: Minimum mo	nthly charge \$ 11.46 (A))	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
		<u>Item 150 L</u>	oose and Bulk	y Material							
Special Trips: T	ime rates in Item	160 apply.									
Regular Route:	The following rat	es anniv									
regular reduce.	The following fac	Г Т	Additional of	cubic		Carry Charge					
		1 to 4 cubic yards	yards		ım Charge	Per each 5 ft. over					
		Rate per yard	Rate per y	ard Per	Pickup	8 feet					
Bulky Materials		\$6.94 (A)	\$6.23 (A)	\$6.94	(A)	\$2.56 (A)					
Loose material											
(customer loa	d)				-	1					
Loose material (company load	d)	\$6.94 (A)	\$6.23 (A)	\$6.94	(A)	\$2.56 (A)					
(company load	<u></u>	<u> </u>	Ψ0.20 (1)	ψο.σ-τ		Ψ2.00 (//)					
						•					
-											
*											
Issued By: Irmo	ard R Wilcox										
	,			•							
Issue Date: Nov	rember 4, 2013				Effective Da	te: January 1, 2014					
		(For	Official Use Or	nly)							
					·						
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:		·					

Tariff No10		3 Revised	Page No. 27
Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Syster Registered Trade Name(s)	ns, Inc. G-89		
<u>Item</u>	160 Time Rates		
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item (a) When material must be taken to a special site for (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or a disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or end water are recorded and charged. Time must be a single or the company of the comp	or disposal; return to, a customer's si y. Actual waiting time or nergency pickup, or whe	time taken in returning n other items in this tar	to the site will be
rates apply for the period from the time the company's v excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation can in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffe occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 dispaddition to time rates.	ehicle leaves the compa using stoppage of servic e breaks, lunch breaks, l	iny's terminal until it ret e that is in the control o breakdown of equipme	urns to the terminal, of the company and not nt, and similar
Rates per hour:			
rates per near.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Rate Per Hour	
		Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck	\$72.42 (A) \$72.42 (A)	\$47.41 (A) \$47.41 (A)	\$72.42 (A) \$72.42 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$72.42 (A)	\$47.41 (A)	\$72.42 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$82.84 (A) \$82.84 (A)	\$47.41 (A) \$47.41 (A)	\$82.84 (A) \$82.84 (A)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: November 4, 2013	· Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate: January 1, 2014

Tariff No. 10	_		3	Revised Page No.	29
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems,	Inc. G-89			
Item 205	5 Roll-Out Charges Co	ntainers, Autom	ated Carts, ar	nd Toters	;
Charges for containers. The co the control of the driver, the driver in order to reach the truck. The c	r is required to move a cor	ntainer more than			
	\$3.99 (A) per container	, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	ne charge for 25 feet, plus	\$ <u>.83 (A)</u> per inc	rement of 5 fe	eet.	
Charges for automated carts or due to circumstances outside the or toter more than 25		river is required	to move an a		
	\$_1.16 (A) per cart or tot	er, per pickup.	*		
			•		
				•	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 4, 2013	(For Offic	ial Use Only)		ffective Date: Januar	y 1, 2014
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _		

Tariff No.	10	_		4 Revised	Page No. 30
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems	, Inc. G-89		
	Item 2	207 Excess Weight R	ejection of Lo	oad, Charges to Transp	<u>port</u>
The		valuat piakup of any contr	sinan atatiana	an maakar ar dran hay	which upon
reasonable	inspection:	reject pickup of any conta	ainer, stationa	ary packer, or drop box	wnich, upon
	(1) Appears to be ove		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	d. d	
		licable vehicle load limitat company to violate load li			operation: and/or
	` '	impact or otherwise dama			operation, and/or
For the purp	poses of this tariff, the f	ollowing maximum weigh	ts apply:		
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Con	ntainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
All drop box	es	20,000			
					·
	· · 				
					<u> </u>
limits stated	l above, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the colling the marked fill line, or thing additional charges will	e top is unab		
	Type/Size of			Type/Size of	
Con	tainer, Drop Box,			Container, Drop Box,	
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
1 1/4 Yard		\$3.22 (A) Per Pickup		48 Gallon Toter	\$.58 (A) Per pickup
1 1/2 Yard		\$3.85 (A) Per Pickup		64 Gallon Toter	\$.77 (A) Per pickup
3 Yard		\$7.71 (A) Per Pickup		96 Gallon Toter	\$1.16 (A) Per pickup
4 Yard 6 Yard		\$10.27 (A) Per Pickup			
8 Yard		\$15.42 (A) Per Pickup \$20.61 (A) Per Pickup			
U Taiu		Ψ20.01 (A) 1 CI 1 lokup		<u> </u>	
				•	
	15.52			<u> </u>	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013			Effec	ctive Date: January 1, 2014
		(For Off	ficial Use Onl		
D1 () (TO	Deter		Dec	
Docket No.	16	Date:	•	By:	
		· ·			

Tariff No. 10	<u>3</u> Revis	sed Page No. 31
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89	
Item 21	10 Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes	
Upon customer request, the compa	any will provide washing and sanitizing service at the followir	g rates:
	Size or Type of]
	Container or Drop Box Rate	
	All Sizes \$5.05 (A) per yd Minimun	
	Charge \$30.30 (A)	· ·
		-
Dielan and radeliver	y charge:	
Pickup and redelivery	up to 8 Yards(C) \$21.57 (A)	
	Over 8 Yards (C) \$34.44 (A)	
	·	
Customers must pay the followiing	Item 220 Compactor Rental additional charges for compactors furnished by the compan	y Charges
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 nstallation.	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 nstallation.	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in t	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box Rate	50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in t	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box Rate	y. Charges 50 and 270
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in large states are stated by: Irmgard R Wilcox lasue Date: November 4, 2013	additional charges for compactors furnished by the compand do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 2 installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box Rate	50 and 270

Tariff No.	10	-		-	5	Revised Pa	age No.	33
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste System	ns, Inc. G-89	<u> </u>				
		040 Ot-: O-	aniaa Duna			:-1-		
	<u>lt</u> (em 240 Container Se				<u>icie</u>		
		Non-compacted Mat		•				
		Rates stated	i per coman	iei, pei picr	(up			
Sonico Are	ea: All Service Areas							
Service Are	a. All Service Areas							
				Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanen	Service	1 1/4 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
_	Rent (if applicable)	\$9.53 (A)	\$9.74 (A)	\$11.79 (A)	\$14.35 (A)	\$16.62 (A)	\$22.16 (A)	
First Pick		\$6.02 (A)	\$6.91 (A)	\$12.12 (A)		\$21.77 (A)	\$29.48 (A)	
	ditional Pickup	\$6.02 (A)		\$12.12 (A)	\$16.01 (A)	\$21.77 (A)	\$29.48 (A)	
Special F		\$9.64 (A)		\$16.25 (A)	\$19.55 (A)	\$26.67 (A)	\$36.02 (A)	
Temporary		710-70-						
Initial Del		\$18.05 (A)	\$18.05 (A)	\$22.25 (A)	\$22.25 (A)	\$25.85 (A)		
Pickup R		\$8.96 (A)	\$9.55 (A)	\$17.55 (A)	\$22.81 (A)	\$27.15 (A)	*	
	Calendar Day	\$.36 (A)	\$.36 (A)	\$.54 (A)	\$.61 (A)	\$.91 (A)		
Rent Per		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
UNLATCHI	Customer will be che particular trip. No continuous Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If remains the charges assessed (line)	ment requires more free arged for service reque redit will be given for particle. If rent is shown, the ret is not shown, it is to be ds, unlocking, unlatching (A) per pickup will be pickup service.	sted, even in artially-filled artially-filled articled for the fille included in article, etc.)	if fewer con containers. first pickup a n the rate fo	tainers are s and each ad r the first pic	serviced on a Iditional picku skup.		
		(A) per pickup will be i devices to perform pick			ipany's pers	onnel must	÷	
	,							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
.Juana Dy.	angula it iiioox							
Issue Date	November 4, 2013					Effective Date	e: January	1, 2014
.sout Dute.		(For	Official Use	Only)	•	/		<u>,</u>
		.,		••				
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			By:			

Tariff No.	10				4	Revised F	Page No.	34
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Yakima Waste System	s, Inc. G-89					
		om 240 Container Con	des Dum	od in Com	nonyla Vohi	ala		•
	<u>II</u>	em 240 Container Sen Non-compacted Mate				CIE		
	÷ .			-				
		Rates stated _l	per containe	i, pei picki	up			!
Comulas Ars	a: All service areas							
Service Are	a. All service areas							
		•		Size	or Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent	Sarvica	48 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	T Type or or	oritainei		T.
	ent (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	N/A	-			
First Pick		\$2.37 (A)	\$2.51 (A)	\$3.04 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$2.37 (A)	\$2.51 (A)	\$3.04 (A)				
Special P		\$3.42 (A)	\$3.62 (A)	\$4.03 (A)				
Temporary		Ψ5:42 (A)	Ψο.οΣ (//)	Ψ4.00 (/ ()]	80° - 110° - 110° - 12			
Initial Deli		N/A	N/A	N/A				
Pickup Ra		N/A	N/A	N/A				
	Calendar Day	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Rent Per		N/A	N/A	N/A				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent in Temporary accounts rent prior to delivery.	If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be inshall prepay the initial de	cluded in the	e rate for th	ne first picku	p.	must	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatching, e	etc.)					
UNLATCHI	NG:	A flat fee of \$1.16 (A) unlatch a gate or door				ne Compan	y's person	nel must
UNLOCKIN	G:	A flat fee of \$1.16 (A) unlock padlocks or other					y's person	nel must
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							-
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	/Enr (Official Use	Only)	I	Effective D	ate: Janua	ry 1, 2014
		(FOR C	miciai US C (Jilly)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:		<u> </u>	
	·							

Tariff No.	10			•	4	Revised P	age No.	35
	ame/Permit Number:	Yakima Waste System	s, Inc. G-89	•				
Registered T	rade Name(s)				·			
	in .	0.45	·	:		-1-		
	<u>Ite</u>	em 245 Container Se				<u>cie</u>		
		Non-compacted Mat	cenai (Custon Commercial C		container)			
			per containe		ın			
		Nates stated	per containe	si, pei pickt	ıρ			
Service Area	a: All Service Areas							
00, 100 7,100	1. 7111 001 1100 711000							
				Size or	Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	1 1/4 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$1.35 (A)	\$6.00 (A)	\$6.71 (A)	\$11.99 (A)	\$16.20 (A)	\$22.04 (A)	
Special Pi		\$2.15 (A)	\$9.80 (A)		\$16.43 (A)	\$19.69 (A)	\$26.62 (A)	
Temporary				L				
Pickup Ra		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
1 lokup Ita		1 14/7	1377		13/1		1,000	
	Customer will be cha	ent requires more frequesed for service requesed it will be given for par	ted, even if fe	ewer contail				
Note 2:	Commercial can cust	omers minimum charge	per month is	\$5.89 (A).		•		
Note 3: C	Rates for special pick will be charged at \$_1	ups are <u>\$2.15 (A)</u> for th .75 (A) per can/unit.	ne first can/ur	nit. Each ad	ditional can	/unit on same	pickup	
Note 4: C	Occasional extra can	/unit shall be charged <u>\$</u>	2.08 (A) per	can/unit.				
Note 5: C	One-yard containers	shall be charged the ra	tes for 1 1/4-	ard contair	ner.			
	-	s, unlocking, unlatching						
	IG: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.16</u> te or door to perform p	(A) per pickup will be in ickup service.	mposed wher	the Comp	any's perso	nnel must		<i>;</i>
		A) per pickup will be im evices to perform picku		the Compa	ny's person	nel must		
			•					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013	/500	Official Use	Only)		Effective Date	e: January	1, 2014
		(FOF	Onicial USE	Jilly)				
Docket No. 1	ГG	Date:			By:			•
.								

Tariff No. 10				4	Revised	Page No.	36
Company Name/Permit Number: Yakin Registered Trade Name(s)	na Waste S	systems, Inc	<u>. G-89</u>				
<u>Item 255 (</u> Comp	pacted Mate	ervice Du erial (Custor ed per conta	ner-owne	d containe			. "
Service Area: All Service Areas							
			Size o		Container		
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	Yar		***************************************	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$41.63 (A)		\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$33.29 (A)	\$43.71 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service		I of	1	la la la la la la la la la la la la la l	Te	Te	To The State of th
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlo UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$ 1.16 (A) poundatch a gate or door to perform pickup	er pickup w			ne Compa	any's personi	nel must	
UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$ 1.16 (A) per unlock padlocks or other locking devices	r pickup will			e Compar	ny's personne	el must	
							·
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				" ,			
	•						
Issue Date: November 4, 2013	(Fo	r Official Us	e Only)		Effective Da	ate: January 1	1, 2014
Docket No. TG	•	te:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	10				3	Revised	d Page No.	37
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Yakima Wa	iste System	ıs, Inc. G-89				
		n 260 Drop Bo	Service	To Disposal	Site and Re	turn		
		n 260 Drop Box Non-Compacted I						
				p box, per p		•		
Service Ar	rea:							
				Circ :	or Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanen	nt Service	20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	or Type of Co	Yard	Yard	Yar
	Rent (if applicable)		\$42.78(A)		\$54.89(A)		\$	\$
First Pic				\$108.74(A)			\$	\$
	Iditional Pickup			\$108.74(A)			\$	\$
Special I				\$108.74(A)			\$	\$
	y Service			i v vilaja	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	All Page 1		
Initial De		\$41.27(A)	\$41.27(A)	\$41.27(A)	\$41.27(A)	\$	\$	\$
Pickup F			\$88.47(A)	\$108.74(A)	\$108.74(A)	\$	\$	\$
	r Calendar Day	\$3.86(A)				\$	\$	\$
Rent Per	r Month	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	\$	\$
Note 2:	Rates in this item are s Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge in Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a	em apply for all ha ccess miles will be s in addition to all as no less than sc	iuls not exc e charged fo regular cha heduled, or	eeding 10 m or at <u>\$3.07 (A</u> arges. nce a month	iles from the A) per mile of pickup, unle	r fraction of	a	
Note 2:	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge in Permanent Service:	em apply for all ha excess miles will be s in addition to all as no less than so t service, or unles ined by a custom harged, but no ch d when a drop bo rate for the first p s to be included in	uls not excee charged for regular charged for sputresciber for a full targes will bux is retained the rate for the rate fo	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges. are a month les are involve month and n are assessed d for only a p each addition or the first pic	iles from the of pickup, unlested. o pickups ar for pickups. o ortion of a mal pickup mekup.	r fraction of ss local gov re ordered, Monthly re- nonth. ust be the s	vernment the ntal same.	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts si	em apply for all hat excess miles will be s in addition to all as no less than so t service, or unles ined by a custom harged, but no ch d when a drop bo rate for the first p s to be included in hall prepay the ini	uls not excee charged for regular charge for a full arges will but is retaine bickup and a the rate for all delivery	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) are a month les are involved and inverse assessed of for only a peach addition or the first pictor charge plus	iles from the of pickup, unlested. o pickups ar for pickups. o ortion of a mal pickup mekup.	r fraction of ss local gov re ordered, Monthly re- nonth. ust be the s	vernment the ntal same.	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts strent prior to delivery.	em apply for all had cess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so the service, or unlessined by a custom harged, but no ched when a drop both rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initial tarping, unlocking the per pickup will the sound to the sound t	e charged for regular charged for a full transpersible retained in the rate for the	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) are a month les are involved in and note assessed in a dition or the first pictor charge plus g, etc.):	iles from the of pickup, unlested. o pickups are for pickups. oortion of a neal pickup mekup. one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov e ordered, Monthly re- nonth, ust be the s plus two da	ernment the ntal same	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria JNLATCH unlatch a g	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts si rent prior to delivery. al charges assessed (lids, IING: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A)	em apply for all had coess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so a service, or unles ined by a custom harged, but no che d when a drop bo rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initial tarping, unlocking the per pickup will be ckup service.	uls not excee charged for regular charges will bar set aine pickup and in the rate for tial delivery g, unlatching the imposed we imposed we imposed we charge will be considered to the rate for the ra	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) are a month les are involved in the first pice of the first pice o	iles from the objectup, unleaded. o pickups are for pickups. Sortion of a number of the pickup make one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov e ordered, Monthly re- nonth, ust be the s plus two da	vernment the intal same. hys'	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria JNLATCH unlatch a g JNLOCKIN unlock pad	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, it is Temporary accounts si rent prior to delivery. all charges assessed (lids, liNG: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A) and of the prorate or door to perform pictors.	em apply for all had coess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so a service, or unles ined by a custom harged, but no che d when a drop bo rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initial tarping, unlocking the per pickup will be ckup service.	uls not excee charged for regular charges will bar set aine pickup and in the rate for tial delivery g, unlatching the imposed we imposed we imposed we charge will be considered to the rate for the ra	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) are a month les are involved in the first pice of the first pice o	iles from the objectup, unleaded. o pickups are for pickups. Sortion of a number of the pickup make one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov e ordered, Monthly re- nonth, ust be the s plus two da	vernment the intal same. hys'	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria JNLATCH unlatch a g JNLOCKIN unlock pad	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts si rent prior to delivery. al charges assessed (lids, lings: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A) gate or door to perform pictors of the property of the process of th	em apply for all had cess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so to service, or unlessined by a custom harged, but no ched when a drop bo rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initial pr	uls not excee charged for regular charged for a full larges will be a second or the rate for tial delivery g, unlatching the imposed wickup services imposed wickup services and the rate for the rate f	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) arges. are a month les are involved in the assessed of for only a peach addition or the first pice of charge plus (a), etc.): when the Contest.	iles from the objectup, unleaded. o pickups are for pickups. Sortion of a number of the pickup make one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov re ordered, Monthly renonth, ust be the s plus two da	vernment the intal same. hys'	1, 2014
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria JNLATCH unlatch a g JNLOCKIN unlock pad	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts si rent prior to delivery. al charges assessed (lids, lings: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A) gate or door to perform pictors.	em apply for all had cess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so to service, or unlessined by a custom harged, but no ched when a drop bo rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initial pr	uls not excee charged for regular charges will bar set aine pickup and in the rate for tial delivery g, unlatching the imposed we imposed we imposed we charge will be considered to the rate for the ra	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges.) arges. are a month les are involved in the assessed of for only a peach addition or the first pice of charge plus (a), etc.): when the Contest.	iles from the objectup, unleaded. o pickups are for pickups. Sortion of a number of the pickup make one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov re ordered, Monthly renonth, ust be the s plus two da	vernment the ntal same. sys'	1, 2014
UNLATCH unlatch a g UNLOCKIN unlock pad ssued By: ssue Date	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Exmile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined a requires more frequent (b) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (c) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Temporary accounts si rent prior to delivery. al charges assessed (lids, lings: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A) gate or door to perform pictors of the property of the process of th	em apply for all had coess miles will be so in addition to all as no less than so to service, or unless ined by a custom harged, but no ched when a drop bo rate for the first post to be included in hall prepay the initiation tarping, unlocking the per pickup will be by incess to perform portion.	auls not excee charged for regular charged for a full larges will be a retained to the rate for tial delivery g, unlatching the imposed whickup services for Official of the retained to the retained th	eeding 10 m or at \$3.07 (A arges. Ince a month les are involve month and n he assessed d for only a p heach addition or the first pic or charge plus g, etc.): when the Cor ces. Use Only)	iles from the (A) per mile of pickup, unler yed. o pickups ar for pickups. Portion of a nal pickup mickup. one pickup	r fraction of ss local gov re ordered, Monthly renonth, ust be the s plus two da rsonnel must	vernment the intal same. sys' st t	1, 2014

Tariff No.	10				3	Revised P	age No.	38
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Yakima Wa	aste Systen	ns, Inc. G-8	9			
							•	
		5 Drop Bo						
	C	ompacted M Rates s		op box, per		er)		
		Nato 0	tated per ar	op box, poi	•			
Service Are	a: All Service Areas						•	
				Size o	or Type of C	ontainer	 	·····
Permanent	Service	10-18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard			36 Yard	40 - 50 Yard
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$135.36(A)	\$140.89(A)	\$154.33(A)	\$167.12(A)	\$199.19(A)	\$199.19(A)	\$199.19(A)
Special Pi		\$135.36(A)	\$140.89(A)	\$154.33(A)	\$167.12(A)	\$199.19(A)	\$199.19(A)	\$199.19(A)
Temporary								
Pickup Ra	te	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
UNLATCHII unlatch a ga UNLOCKIN	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service is digovernment ordinances charges assessed (lids, NG: A flat fee of \$2.40 (A) ocks or other locking devices.	ccess miles in addition defined as n s require mon, unlocking, A) per pickuckup service) per pickup	will be char to all regul o less than ore frequent unlatching, p will be im- e.	ged for at \$\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}{\frac{\frac	3.07 (A) per once a mor unles putre	r mile or fract nth pickup, ur scibles are in any's personr	nless local volved.	
Issued Bv	Irmgard R Wilcox							
-	-							
Issue Date:	November 4, 2013		(For Official	Use Only)		Effective Da	te: January	1, 2014
Docket No.	ГG		•			By:		